Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
DANGER RESEARCH 05/21/2001					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Danger, Inc.				
Street Address:	3101 Park Boulevard				
City:	Palo Alto				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94306				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Patent Number: 6701		7015	22		
Patent Number: 6701522 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6701522					
Fax Number:(408)720-8383Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(408) 720-8300Email:carla_vignola@bstz.comCorrespondent Name:Thomas C. WebsterAddress Line 1:1279 Oakmead ParkwayAddress Line 4:Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4676P002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas C. Webster, Reg. No. 46,154		
Total Attachments: 2 source=4676_Danger_NameChange#page1.tif source=4676_Danger_NameChange#page2.tif					

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DANGER RESEARCH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME: FROM *DANGER RESEARCH, INC. " TO "DANGER, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE IMENTY FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



Windso Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1146072

DATE: 05-22-01

3142112 8100

010242981

2.9 818.0N

NUT STARS STARS STARSECK E FALL OF OLL STARS STARS STARSECK E FRAME: 0367

PAGE 1

ţ

STATE OF DELANARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/21/2001 Q10242981 - 3142112

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DANGER RESEARCH, INC.

Danger Research, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of Danger Research, Inc. was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 15, 1999.

SECOND: The name of the corporation is Danger Research, Inc.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article I in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"The name of this corporation is Danger, Inc."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 245 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Danger Research, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and the Secretary this 21st day of May, 2001.

DANGER RESEARCH, INC.

By /s/ Andrew E. Rubin Andrew E. Rubin, President

ATTEST:

By /s/ David A. Makarechian David A. Makarechian, Secretary

FALLER/CIT/125(1464)(NOESD1LDOC)

E.9 818.0N

RECORDED: 02/07/2008

BROBECK E PALO ALTO

REEL: 020478 FRAME: 0368

1947. B.2003